1		Docket	t No.: 0RZP-105616
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	05 - 11 - 2004	I COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	102741067	V V	▼ ▼
To the Director of the U	nited States Patent and Trademark Off	······································	
1. Name of conveying party Thomas Zambrano	(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Tyler MacCready \leq 7		Name: AeroVironment, Inc.	
Stel N. Walker	0.0-07	Address: 825 South My	yrtle Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			88 00.5 83 00 0.5 84 00 0.5
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Monrovia	State/Prov.: CA
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 91016-3424
Execution Date: April 20,	2004; April 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
05/10/2004 6TUN11 00000092 19 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA			
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James R. Brueggemann, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 28,286 Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor			
		8. Deposit account numbe	
City: Los Angeles	State/Prov.: CA	19-1853	
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>90071-1448</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
		USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle of the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing inform ر	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Kyriacos Tsircou		man Isian	May 3, 2004
Name of Person		JSignature	6 Date
		th required cover sheet information to:	
	Director of the United State	ent Recordation Services as Patent and Trademark Office candria, VA 22313-1450	
			PATENT

REEL: 015300 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Zambrano of Long Beach, California, Tyler MacCready of Altadena, California and Stel N. Walker of Corvallis, Oregon, Assignors, have invented a new and useful WIND TURBINE SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by them on or about the same date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, AeroVironment, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 825 South Myrtle Avenue, Monrovia, California 91016-3424, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

W02-LA:LKU\70671424.1 020904 -1-

0RZP-105616

PATENT REEL: 015300 FRAME: 0098

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

Date: 20 Rpal 04

Thomas Zambrand

State of) ss. County of _____

stille 4/20/04

On this _____ day of ______, in the year of 2004, before me personally appeared Thomas Zambrano, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

W02-LA:LKU\70671424.1 020904 -2-

0RZP-105616

PATENT REEL: 015300 FRAME: 0099

The man Date: $\frac{4/20/04}{}$ State of _____) ss. County of _____ On this ____ day of _____, in the year of 2004, before me personally appeared Tyler MacCready, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it. IN WITNESS WHERE T have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written. Notary Public in and for Said County and State Date: <u>4/30/2004</u> State of <u>Oregon</u>) ss. County of Benton) On this 30° day of $April_{,}$ in the year of 2004, before me personally appeared Stel

On this 30 day of 4012, in the year of 2004, before me personally appeared Stel N. Walker, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

OFFICIAL SEAL SHONA COELHO OTARY PUBLIC -- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 371591 ON FXPIRES AUGUST 14, 200

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

W02-LA:LKU\70671424.1 020904 -3-

0RZP-105616

PATENT REEL: 015300 FRAME: 0100

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

.

. •

• • • •

•

***************************************	516161616161616161616161616161616161616
State of California)
County of dos angeles	SS.
On <u>April 20, 2004</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Homas Zom</u>	Villan D. Jiel Actary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Noting Public") Wano & Syler Mac Cready, Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Appersonally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
WWWI D. Hill Commission # 1439947 Notary Public - California Los Argeles County My Comm. Biplies Oct 9, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) k/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sk/e/they executed the same in hk/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hk/hk/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OF	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent the this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Ownerst</u>	Wind Surline System
Document Date: $4/20/04$	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	l Walker
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

Š